Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01-03-2002

101932236

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 111573						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
A. Name of conveying parties: Eun Kyu KIM Young Ju PARK Tae Whan KIM Seung Oun KANG Dong Chul CHOO Jae Hwan SHIM B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	39-1 HAWOLGOK-2DONG, SEONGBUK-GU, SEOUL 136-791, REP. OF KOREA						
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
Other							
B. Execution Date: December 14, 2001							
. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a 2001	application, the execution date of the application is: December 14.						
B. Patent Application No.(s) 1002560	7 6 C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers							
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 126340)						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.							
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>December 26, 2001</u>						
HUELLER 00000024 10025696 Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
40.00 OP							

01/03/2008 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0620

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Eun Kyu KIM	(5)	Dong Chul CHO	<u> </u>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Young Ju PARK	(6)	Jae Hwan SHIM		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tae Whan KIM	(7)			
		(4)	Seung Oun KANG	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of on h of the undersigned, each unders o				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	39-1 Hawolgok-2dong, Se	eongbuk-gu, Se	oul 136-791, Rep. of Kore	a	
		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FABRICATION METHOD O	F NANOCRYSTA	ALS USING A FOCUSED-IC	N BEAM	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of						
(14)	Inner Data of	on eve	en date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	4, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 26	, 2001			
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexam: resultin entire in assignn identifi	applications for the inventional constant patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or disgree in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the inent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary attion of this document.	n, and an nee may is to exec- vision the n obtain is to exec- onal Con- is to perfeted State rizes and the said that he has is heirs, is y grants or desir	ute all papers necessary in connecerce, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and ovention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the ential as not executed, and will not execute as not executed, and will not execute firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the	also to execute separation with any interpletation based the with such interfered perform any act vital Property or simple because the performance of the performance of the performance of the power to rules of the United	erference which may be declar ereon, for the invention, and to nee. which may be necessary in cordiar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full right that in conflict herewith, and againsert on this assignment any insert on this assignment and Trademark	red concerning to cooperate with the cooperate with	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the under	signed name(s).	1.	
Date	Dec. 14.200	1	Name of Inventor	Eun Kyu K		Marsonale	
Date	Dec. 14 20	√ /	Name of Inventor	Young Ju F	1/ - / //	King	
Date	Dec. 14. 20	0	Name of Inventor	Tae Whan		SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 14. 2	. 60 [Name of Inventor	Seung Ou		(SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 14 20	00/	Name of Inventor	Dong Chu		(SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 14. 20	0	Name of Inventor	Jae Hwan	SHIN Jumph	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
			N1			(SEML)	

tte Dec. 14. 2001 Witness Witness ys Choi

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.

Date

PATENT REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0621